
 
 
 
 
 

May 3, 2004 
 
 
 
 
The El Paso Telephone Company  : 
       : 04-0238 
Petition for Suspension or Modification of  : 
Section 251(b)(2) Requirements of the   : 
Federal Telecommunications Act Pursuant  : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
to Section 251(f)(2) of said Act; for entry of  : 
Interim Order; and for other necessary relief.   : 
 
 
 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Attached is a copy of the Proposed Interim Order in the above matter.  It is being sent 
to you pursuant to Section 200.820 of the Commission's Rules of Practice (83 Ill. Adm. Code 
200.820). 
 
 Under Section 200.830 of the Rules, exceptions to the Proposed Order and replies 
thereto may be filed by the parties within the time periods established by the rule or such 
other times as fixed by the Administrative Law Judge.  The dates for filing exceptions and 
replies are fixed at May 5, 2004, at 10:00 A.M. and May 6, 2004, at 10:00 A.M., respectively. 
 
 The parties are reminded that pursuant to 83 Ill. Adm. Code 200.830 (b), substitute 
language is required to be included with exceptions when exception is taken as to a 
statement or finding of fact in the proposed order.  Briefs on exceptions not including such 
language shall be stricken. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
 
 
EAR:cp 
Administrative Law Judge Albers 
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*  Active Parties - 1 -
 

Herbert J Arbuckle 
The El Paso Telephone Company 
48 W. First St. 
P.O. Box 257 
El Paso IL 61738  * 
mailto:harbuckle@fairpoint.com 
 
Patrick L. Morse 
The El Paso Telephone Company 
908 W. Frontview 
PO Box 199 
Dodge City KS  67801-0199  * 
mailto:pmorse@fairpoint.com 
 
Matt C. Deering, Dennis K. Muncy,  
  & Joseph D. Murphy 
Attys. for The El Paso Telephone Company  
Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation  
306 W. Church St.  
PO Box 6750  
Champaign, IL 61826-6750  * 
mailto:mdeering@meyercapel.com 
mailto:dmuncy@meyercapel.com 
mailto:jmurphy@meyercapel.com 
 
Jeff Hoagg, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:jhoagg@icc.state.il.us 
 
Eric M. Madiar & Thomas R. Stanton 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 
mailto:emadiar@icc.state.il.us 
mailto:tstanton@icc.state.il.us 
 
Anne Hoskins & Lolita Forbes 
Verizon Wireless 
Suite 400 West 
1300 “Eye” St., N.W. 
Washington, DC  20005  * 
mailto:anne.hoskins@verizonwireless.com 
mailto:lolita.forbes@verizonwireless.com 
 
Roderick S. Coy, Haran C. Rashes 
  & Brian M. Ziff 
Attys. for Verizon Wireless 
(ARDC No. 6239688) 
Clark Hill PLC 
2455 Woodlake Circle 
Okemos, MI  48864-5941  * 
mailto:rcoy@clarkhill.com 
mailto:hrashes@clarkhill.com 
mailto:bziff@clarkhill.com 
 

 


